Flood Watch

.Moderate to Heavy rain potential tonight through Monday
evening…
.Periods of showers with isolated thunderstorms will occur late
this afternoon through tonight. Moderate to heavy rain will be
possible. Additional rain showers will occur through Monday
evening with isolated thunderstorms in the afternoon and evening.
…FLOOD WATCH REMAINS IN EFFECT FROM 6 PM MDT THIS EVENING
THROUGH MONDAY EVENING…
The Flood Watch continues for
A portion of northwest Wyoming, including the following areas,
Absaroka Mountains, Cody Foothills, Jackson Hole, Teton and
Gros Ventre Mountains, and Yellowstone National Park.
From 6 PM MDT this evening through Monday evening
Periods of Moderate to heavy rain are forecast this evening
through Monday morning. Then, additional rain showers are
expected Monday afternoon into Monday evening.
Rainfall totals of 0.75 inches to 1.5 inches are forecast with
locally higher amounts possible. A Flood Watch means there is a potential for flooding based on
current forecasts.
You should monitor later forecasts and be alert for possible
Flood Warnings. Those living in areas prone to flooding should be
prepared to take action should flooding develop.

Previous Story

JacksonHoleLive, RaptorFest, & Crawfish Boil Moving Indoors

Next Story

WSGS Updates Online Oil and Gas Map of Wyoming

Latest from Blog

withemes on instagram

This error message is only visible to WordPress admins

Error: No connected account.

Please go to the Instagram Feed settings page to connect an account.